SURESH SHIVAJI under the Maharashira Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 
issue a demand notice date 1601/2025 caling upon the judgment debor. 
Mr. Kamlesh Raju Pote & Mrs. Shakuntala Tulshiram Pote o repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being RS. 3,59,024!- in words (Rs. Three 
Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Twenty Four Only) with date of receipt of the 
said notice and the judgment debtor having failed to repay amount, the 
undersigned has issue a notice or attachment date 05102/2025 And attached 
the property describe herein below. 
The judgment debtor having faled to repay the amount, notice s hereby

[...]

year 2025. 
The judgment deblor in particulars and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not o deal with the property and any dealings with the property 
will be subject to the charge of the RECOVERY OFFICER MR. MORE 
SURESH SHIVAJI for an amount RS. 4,00,157- in words (Rs. Four Lakh 
One Hundred Fifty Seven Only) and interest thereon 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

Bolck No. 103, Property No. 10040427, House No 666, Ganesh 

Date 12t November, 2025 Utam 5oty Koy Detals ihe under signed at his address at Adv. Ganesh V. Gupta, address -1, J.B. Patel, Bw::g:’vss"““"“Ma""“da- Thane 400615 Area - 14'30 Sq.ft